CITY OF BERKLEY PUBLIC NOTICE REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING Monday, May 15, 2023 7:00 P.M. – City Hall 248-658-3300

CALL 39th COUNCIL TO ORDER APPROVAL OF AGENDA MAYOR-LED MOMENT OF REFLECTION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE PUBLIC COMMENT ORDER OF BUSINESS

Consent Agenda

- APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES: Matter of approving the minutes of the 39th Regular City Council meeting on Monday, April 17, 2023.
- 2. WARRANT: Matter of approving Warrant No. 1386.
- 3. ORDINANCE NO. O-07-23: Matter of considering the Second Reading and Adoption of an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan to Add Article XVII, Retail Dog and Cat Sales Temporary Moratorium, in Chapter 30, Businesses, of the Berkley City Code to Establish a Temporary Moratorium on New Businesses, or Expansion of Existing Businesses, that engage in the Retail Sale of Dogs or Cats.
- 4. ORDINANCE NO. O-08-23: Matter of considering the Second Reading and Adoption of an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan to add Section 138-199 and amend Section 138-32, Section 138-387, Section 138-388, Section 138-427, Section 138-428, Section 138-442, Section 138-443, Section 138-457, and Section 138-458 of Chapter 138 Zoning to allow outdoor service areas as a principal permitted use and allow rooftop outdoor eating areas for restaurants and other food serving establishments as a special use.
- 5. **PROCLAMATION NO. P-15-23:** Matter of proclaiming the first Friday in June to be National Gun Violence Awareness Day.
- 6. PROCLAMATION NO. P-16-23: Matter of proclaiming May 15-21 as National Police Week.
- 7. PROCLAMATION NO. P-17-23: Matter of proclaiming June 2023 as LGBTQIA+ Pride Month.
- 8. PROCLAMATION NO. P-18-23: Matter of proclaiming June 2023 as Pet Preparedness Month.
- 9. **PROCLAMATION NO. P-19-23:** Matter of proclaiming June 2023 as Summer Safety Month.

Regular Agenda

- 1. **RECOGNITIONS/PRESENTATIONS:** Matter of any recognitions or presentations from the Consent Agenda.
- 2. **PUBLIC HEARING:** Matter of holding a public hearing regarding the proposed operating budget for the fiscal year 2023/24 and supporting tax rates for the City of Berkley, Michigan.
- 3. **RESOLUTION NO. R-11-23**: Matter of approving a resolution of the Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan approving the 2023/24 through 2029/2030 Capital Improvements Plan of the City of Berkley, Michigan.
- 4. **RESOLUTION NO. R-12-23**: Matter of approving a resolution of the Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan establishing a Residential and Commercial Service Fee for the Collection and Disposal of Solid Waste, effective July 1, 2023.

- 5. **RESOLUTION NO. R-13-23**: Matter of approving a resolution of the Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan setting the charges for Water and Sewer Services, effective July 1, 2023.
- 6. **RESOLUTION NO. R-14-23**: Matter of approving a resolution of the Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan adopting a budget for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024.
- 7. MOTION NO. M-32-23: Matter of approving the Corporate Cup Relays on Saturday, June 17, 2023 at 7:45 a.m. beginning and ending at Hurley Field at Anderson Middle School. Approval is conditional upon the submission of required items and documents prior to event dates.
- 8. MOTION NO. M-33-23: Matter of approving the "Berkley Street Art Fest" event on Saturday, July 15, 2023 from 11 a.m.-5 p.m. on Coolidge Highway, between Catalpa and Beverly, for the Berkley Area Chamber of Commerce, P.O. Box 72-1253. Approval is conditional upon the submission of required items and documents prior to event dates.
- 9. MOTION NO. M-34-23: Matter of approving the Berkley Dads' Club Opening Day Parade on Saturday, June 3, 2023 at 10 a.m. beginning at Berkley High School and concluding at Community Field #1. Approval is conditional upon the submission of required items and documents prior to event dates.
- 10. MOTION NO. M-35-23: Matter of approving a Downtown Development Authority (DDA) event, "Berkley Pride Block Party" on Robina south of 12 Mile Road, on Gardner south of 12 Mile Road, and in the Municipal Parking Lot located between those two roads, on Sunday, June 25, 2023 from noon to 4 p.m. Approval is conditional upon the submission of required items and documents prior to the event date.

COMMUNICATIONS

ADJOURN

Note: The City of Berkley will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon four working days' notice to the City. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City by writing or calling: Victoria Mitchell, ADA Contact, Berkley City Hall, 3338 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, MI 48072 (1-248-658-3310).

Note: Official minutes of City Council Meetings and supporting documents for Council packets are available for public review in the City Clerk's Office during normal working hours. Anyone wishing to submit correspondence for the meeting may send an email to clerk@berkleymich.net or call 248-658-3310 by 5 p.m. on the day of the meeting.